a material impact on the entity in the current or future reporting periods and on
foreseeable future transactions.

 1.2 Changes in accounting policies

This note explains the impact of the adoption of HKFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” and
HKFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” on the Group’s consolidated financial
statements.

  (a) Impact on the consolidated financial statements

As explained in notes below, HKFRS 9 was generally adopted without restating
comparative information. The reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the new
impairment rules are therefore not restated in the consolidated balance sheet as at 31
December 2017, but are recognised in the opening consolidated balance sheet on 1 January
2018.

– 9 –

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line
items that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-
totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided. The
adjustments are explained in more detail by standard below.

31 December
2017 1 January

2018
RestatedConsolidated balance sheet (extract)

As originally
presented HKFRS 9 HKFRS 15
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 727,645 (17,528) — 710,117
Available-for-sale financial assets 286,002 (286,002) — —
FVPL 19,967 303,530 — 323,497

Total assets 1,033,614 — — 1,033,614

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 707,889 — (29,912) 677,977
Contract liabilities — — 29,912 29,912

Total liabilities 707,889 — — 707,889

  (b) HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments

HKFRS 9 replaces the provisions of HKAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification
and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial
instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.

The adoption of HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments from 1 January 2018 resulted in changes
in accounting policies and adjustments to the amounts recognised in the consolidated
financial statements. In accordance with the transitional provisions in HKFRS 9 (7.2.15)
and (7.2.26), comparative figures have not been restated.